



WRIT PETITION NO: 23281 of 2025

Union Bank of India

...Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Bommidala Purnaiah Holdings Private Limited and others ...Respondents

Advocate for petitioner : Sri Ambadipudi Satyanarayana,
learned Senior Counsel for
Sri V. V. L. N. Purnesh

Advocate for respondent : --

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 8th September 2025

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Requirement of filing the certified copy of the order dated 30.07.2025 in I.A.No.163 of 2025 in Dairy No.287 of 2025 passed by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Kolkata is dispensed with.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.No.23281 of 2025

Notice.

Personal notice on the respondents is permitted.

List on 27.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J