

41 WP No.23281-2025

Present: Mr.V.V.L.N.Purnesh, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.B.V.Krishna Reddy, Advocate for respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents prays for some time to address arguments.

At his request, list on 21.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv